
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6517
ANSWERED ON:16.05.2012
CONSTRUCTION OF AIRSTRIPS
Amlabe Shri Narayan Singh;Jakhar Shri Badri Ram

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has conducted any survey work in regard to construction of airport and airstrips in Rajasthan and Madhya
Pradesh;

(b) if so, the details thereof, locationwise along with the present status of the proposals;

(c) whether there has been any delay in the projects despite earmarking of land for the purpose;

(d) if so, the reasons therefor;

(e) whether the Government has received any proposal or private bill from the public representatives in this regard;

(f) if so, the details thereof; and

(g) the steps taken by the Government in this regard alongwith the time by which the work on the said proposals is likely to begin?

Answer

MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRI AJIT SINGH )

(a): No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): No, Madam.

(d): Not applicable.

(e): No, Madam.

(f) & (g): Do not arise.
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